
EDDIE BAZA CALVO 
Governor 

Honorable Judith T. Won Pat, Ed.D. 
Speaker 
I Mina'trentai Dos Na Liheslaturan Guahan 
155 Hesler Street 
Hagatfia, Guam 96910 

RE: Commission Appointment 

Dear Speaker Won Pat: 

FEB 1 3 2013 

RAY TENORIO 
Lieutenant Governor ~ 

lf113 rm I 3 PH 2: 

By virtue of the authority vested in me pursuant to the Organic Act of Guam and the local laws 
applicable to the following position, I am pleased to transmit the following appointment and 
supporting documents for: 

APPOINTEE: Glenn A. Meno 

POSITION: Member, Guam Housing Corporation 

TERM LENGTH: Six (6) years 

The appointment is subject to the consent of I Liheslaturan Guahan. Please schedule a hearing at 
your earliest convenience. 

Enclosure 

0119 
Ricardo J, Bordallo Governor's Complex• Adelup, Guam 96910 

Tel: (67!) 472-8931/6 •Fax: (671) 477-4826 • www.govemor.guam,gov 



EDDIE BAZA CALVO 
Governor 

Mr. Glenn Meno 
P.O.Box 2005 
Hagatna, Guam 96932 

Dear Mr. Meno: 

JAN 2 5 'l r~ ·i -:_; 
S:.\JJJ 

RAY TENORIO 
Lieutenant Governor 

On May 31, 2006, you were previously appointed to serve on the Guam Housing Corporation. 
The term has since expired. Now, therefore, by virtue of the authority vested in me pursuant to 
the Organic Act of Guam and the laws of Guam applicable to this position, I hereby reappoint 
you to serve as a Member of the Guam Housing Corporation for a new term of six (6) years. 

This appointment is effective today and is subject to the advice and con.sent of I Liheslaturan 
Guahan. Please contact the Governor's Office at 472-8931~6 for further processing of your 
acceptance. 

Senseramente, 

Ricardo J. Bordallo Governor's Complex • Adclup. Guam 969 l 0 
Tel: (6 7 I) 4 72-8931 /6 • Fax: (671) 477-4826 • www.governor.guam.gov 



OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR 
GUAM 

The following is information required for submission to the Speaker of I Liheslaturan Guahan in 
accordance with 4 G.C.A. § 2103.5 of the Guam Code Annotated. 

I. 

2. Age: 

3. 

4. Email Address ,Rt/fr') fd4Jt1 IJ, /f4J:i.11tifa. CE) l'1 

Have you ever been convicted of a crime? Yes __ No -= 5. 

lfyes, please explain: 

6. Have you ever been declared mentally incompetent by any court? Yes 

7. Have you ever been found n~ilty or not punishable in any criminal proceedings by reason of insanity? 
Yes No V - - - -

If yes, please explain: 

8. Have you ever been confined to a mental institution? Yes __ No ~t:?/ 
If yes, please explain: 

SIGNAT · DATE 



POSITION 
APPLYING FOR: 



Cont'd. 

List all prior other government service excluding Government of Guam: 

Other Government Appointment 

!!/A 
Dates of Service 

1 f T' ~ 1 < 

~liHflE~liN~E~ ,; , , , , , , · / , · , . : 
"i' " ~ \ " i' "' "" i' ' " ~ ~ " "-" ? "' ~ 

~ ,, ' ' ~ "' < t ~ ," 

liHDtlGATION , , , . ,· · 

APPOINTMENT APPLICATION 
Approved: I l/25/02 

. . 

Page 2of14 



Cont'd. 

Include professional institutes, seminars, and on-the-job training attended with date: 

DATE 

~OMMUNFFYl~i,~1\0 ,'u,j\t~~ijEME;Nt , , , , ' ,7 

, , , , ,' ,, , ~ - - , , 

~ ' f ~ "' ~ ~ c 

APPOJNTMENT APPLICATION 
Approved: 11125/02 
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Cont'd. 

List published articles, papers delivered at professional meetings: 

tJ/A= 

APPOINTMENT APPLICATION 
Approved: I I/25/02 
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Cont'd. 

State 

Duties & Responsibilities: 

Address: 

City: State 

APPOINTMENT APPLICATION 
Approved: 11 /25/02 

Zip 

Zip 

Average hours worked per week: 

Starting Salary: per 

Ending Salary: per 

0 Resigned 0 Discharged 0 Other 

Reason(s) for Leaving: 

To: 

OPart-Time 

Average hours worked per week: 

Page 5of14 



Cont'd 

Name of Supervisor: 

Your Title: 

Duties & Responsibilities: 

May we contact your previous employer: OYES ONO 

What did you NOT like about your job? 

State 

Duties & Responsibilities: 

we contact your previous employer: 0 YES 0 NO 

at did you NOT like about your job? 

APPOINTMENT APPLICATION 
Approved: 11/25/02 

Starting Salary: per 

Ending Salary: per 

OResigned 0 Discharged OOther 

Reason(s) for Leaving: 

0 Part-Time 

per 

per 

0 Discharged 0 Other 

Reason(s) for Leaving: 
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Cont'd. 

Explain any periods of unemployment longer than thirty days: -------------------

APPOINTMENT APPLICATION 
Approved: 11/25/fil 
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Cont'd. 

Total number of employees in the organization/department you have managed: 

0 50 and under)-101 - 250 0 501 and up 

051-100 0251-500 

Average number of staff who reported directly to you: ~nder 25 

026-50 

0 201 - 300 0 501 and up 

0301 -400 

051-200 0401-500 

Are you knowledgeable of the local and federal labor laws? OYES ONO 

If check the your role: 

Have you involved in 

Have you been involved in applying, administering, awarding Grants? 

APPOINTMENT APPLICATION 
Approved: 11/25/02 
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Cont'd. 

Please check the boxes which best descriµ 7.Ainvotvement OAide 
D Researchers 
OWriter 

D Administrator 
OReviewer 
OFunder 

Summarize and explain any experience and/or skills which you feel would be beneficial to employers: Explain: 

What do you feel are your outstanding strengths? . ~ ~ 

~~~ t~. Ml 11:11~ 

WhaM" you feel are your primary weaknesses? ~ ~ . df' 
~~~7%~ :C ~ ~NM~ 

~u the most satisfaction in your work? ~ . ~ 

~isyourconceptofsuccess? 

~~~ -/;~~ '!JT~-1).y -ff1fd£fff£!£/a;1!!!}_!!!!_L 

APPOINTMENT APPLICATION 
Approved: 11/25/02 
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Cont'd. 

Please write any additional information that you would like us to know about you (e.g. hobbies) 

APPOINTMENT APPLICATION 
Approved: 11/25/02 
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~ .,. .... 

TO: 

FROM: 

Social Security#: 

STATEMENT OF 
FINANCIAL INTERESTS 

Governor Eddie Baza Calvo 
Ricardo J. Bordallo Governor's Complex 
Adelup, Guam 96910 

0 I have no financial interest in any business 
>"[I do have interest(s) in the following business(es): 

Name and address of business interest: Type and amount of interest 

tM 

I 'L ;17i' I U/t,?-, 
Signature (sign in ink) Date 

APPOINTMENT APPLICATION 
Approved 11/25/02 
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TO: 

FROM: 

Social Security #: 

STATEMENT OF 
TAX LIABILITIES 

Governor Eddie Baza Calvo 
Ricardo J. Bordallo Governor' s Complex 
Adelup, Guam 96910 

~have no delinquent or past-due tax liabilities 
0 I do have delinquent or past due liabilities as follows: 

Name and address of business interest: Type and amount of interest 

/1- 10£12#/A. 
Date 

APPOINTMENT APPLICATION 
Approved 11125/02 
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Cont'd. 

' ' ' ' 'SUllPtrBMBNtlll: '~,',:}, (~ :',: ~>',;';:;":::', ~ ',,~:~; 

, l\p~inl~n~ RM {i•••t.if!I,!', ~ , ,· ,; >,~ : ', , : '<, ,~, 
v - ~~ ," "~ ~ y " "'~ ;::+';': , 1 ~ " ,,,, f\ _~,-Ylf':'£"~,/\ ~ "'~ :2_," ' 1 ~:; ""';~ "v: ,s ""~:", ~ ":.~ ;;,.* 

Employer: 

Duties & Responsibilities: 

APPOINTMENT APPLICATION 
Approved: l l/25/02 
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Cont'd. 

APPOINTMENT APPLICATION 
Approved: 11125/02 

Submit 
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RNOR 

AFFIDAVIT 

I, GLENN A. MENO, being first duly sworn, deposes and sayeths: 

1. That I have read and reviewed the information contained m the attached 
Nomination Letter from the Governor of Guam. 

2. That the matters contained in the Nomination Letter and all attachments thereto 
are true and correct. 

3. That this affidavit is made for the purpose of complying with the requirements of 
4 GCA §2103.5. 

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is, to the best of my knowledge, true 
and correct. 

2013. 
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this '1111- day of ¥3 JOf: 

LEMfOR DELA CRUZ TO 
NOTARY PUBLIC 
In and for Guam, U.S.A. 

MY Commission ~ires: Oct 93.t}IJS 
P.O. Box 3457 Hagatna, Guam Y0932 



Government of Guam 
GUAM POLICE DEPARTMENT 

RECORDS & IDENTIFICATION SECTION 
P.O. Box 23909 

Guam Main Facility, Guam 96921 

December 3, 2012 

SUBJECT: CRIMINAL HISTORY RECORD 

NAME: Glenn A. MENO 

DATE OF BIRTH: FINGERPRINT #: NONE 

• The individual has no record of conviction(s) in GPD files that are subject t 
Guam law and rules and regulations of the Department. 

****************NOTHING FOLLOWS***************** 

THIS INFORlvfATION MAY BE LIMITED TO A LOCAL CRIMINAL OFFENSE ONLY AND IS NOT INTENDED FOR USE FOR ANY LOCAL, 
STA TE, OR FEDERA L LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCY. THIS CLEA RANCE DOES NOT REFLECT ARREST(S) PENDING ADJUDICATION 

T he absence of an original GUAM POLICE 

seal invalidates this police clearance. 
revised 0711 2111 

By Direction: priscilla 

FRED E. BORDALLO, JR. 

Chief of Police 



SUPERIOR COURT OF GUAM 
Guam Judicial Center • 120 West 0, Brien Drive • Hagatna, Guam 96910 

RICHARD B. MARTINEZ 
Clerk of Courts 

Name: GLENN ANTHONY MENO 

SS#: 

Telephone (671) 475-3370 
Fax (671) 477-1500 

CERTIFICATE OF SEARCH 

The undersigned Clerk hereby certifies the following results of a diligent search of the records of this Court: 

Criminal Cases: Civil Cases: 

A. [/'] No Case Found. A. [ ] No Case Found 

B. I. Criminal Case No. B. I. Civil Case No. 

2. Criminal Case No. 2. Civil Case No. 

3. Criminal Case No. 'I Civil Case No. .) . 

4. Criminal Case No. 4. Civil Case No. 

5. Criminal Case No. 5. Civil Case No. 

Criminal Record: Page of Civil Record: Page of 

Request for further information may be addressed at the Records Division of the Superior Court of Guam, 
Guam Judicial Center, 120 West O'Brien Drive, Hagatna, Guam. Hours of operation are Monday Friday, 
8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. Closed Saturday, Sunday and local/federal holidays. Court Clearances are Non­
Refundable. 

Dated: 12/12/2012 

The absence of an 
original Court Seal 

invalidates this 
document 

RICHARD B. MARTINEZ 
Clerk of CourtS"-

/ 4 "" 

1N«aruz BY: 
Deputy Clerk 

Prepared By: JML 




